
Securities and

Exchange
Commission

Bids and Awards Cammittee

INVITATION TO BID

Supply, Delivery and Installation of Electrical, Civil/Architectural, and Various Requirements for SEC
Office Space In PiCC (re.bldding)

I

The Securities and Exchange Commission (SEC) through the General Appropriations Act for FY 201r
(Continuing Budget) intends to apply the sum of Eleven Million Forty Nine Thousand One Hundred Sixty
Pesos (Php 11,049,160.00) being the Approved Budget for the Contract (ABC) in payment for the Supp1t,
Delivery and Installation of Electrical, Civil/Architectural, and Various Requirements for SEC Office
Space in PICC (re.bidding). Bids received in excess of the ABCshall be automatically rejected at bid opening.

he significant time and deadline for procurement activities are shown belpw:
HACActivities

Schedule/Venue

1. Pre-Bid Conference July 25, 2016. 1:30 p.m. at the CRM~

Note:
Conference Room. 2,d Floor. SECBuilding.

I;;. Pre-bid conference is open only to interested

bidders who have purchased the Bidding Nate: Site Inspection is an July 26,2016,10:00

Documents.
a.m. at Secretariat Blda., PICCComnlex !

2. Deadline for submission of any written request July 28, 2016, 5:00 p.m. I

for clarification
t

3. Deadline for the submission and receipt of Bids
August 8, 2016. 1:30 p.m. at the Procuremenl
Division, 4'" Floor. SECBuildin •.

4. Opening of Bids
August 8, 2016, 1:30 p.m. at the CRM
Conference Room. 2" Floor, SEC Building.

T

The SEC now invites bids for the Furnishing of all Labor, Materials, Equipment, Tools and Oth r
Incidentals for the Supply, Delivery and Installation of Electrical, Civil/Architectural, and VarioJs
Requirements for SEC Office Space in PiCe. Completion of the Works is required within Sixty (60) Calend4r

Days. Bidders should have completed, within ten (10) years from the date of submission and receipt of bids,la
contract similar to the Project The description of an eligible bidder is contained in the Bidding Documents,
particularly, in Section 11.Instruction to Bidders. I

Bidding will be conducted through open competitive bidding procedures using non-discretionary pass/fail
criterion as specified in the Implementing Rules and Regulations (IRR) of Republic Act 9184 (RA 9184),
otherwise known as the "Government Procurement Reform Act". II
Bidding is restricted to Filipino citizens/sole proprietorships, partnerships, or organizations with at least
seventy five percent (75%) interest or outstanding capital stock belonging t~ citizens of the Philippines. I
Interested bidders may obtain further informatioo from SEC located at SEC 8uilding, ED5A, Greenhills,
Mandaluyong City and inspect the Bidding Documents during office hours from 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. i

A complete set of Bidding Documents may be acquired by Interested Bidders starting July 20, 2016 from dur
Procurement Division of Human Resource and Administrative Department, 4'" Floor. SEC Building, ED5AI
Greenhills. Mandaluyong City, upon payment of a non-refundable fee of Five Thousand Pesos (Php 5.000.00).
pursuant to the latest Guidelines issued by the Government Procurement Policy 80ard (GPPB). A bidder who
acquired the Bidding Documents for a fee on the previous bidding which failed shall pay a minimal amount of

Five Hundred Pesos (Php500.00) only. I
Except for the Drawings and Designs, the 8idding Documents may also be downloaded free of charge from ~he
website of the Philippine Government Electronic Procurement System (PhilGEPS) and the website of the
Procuring Entity. provided that bidders shall pay the fee for the Bidding Documents not later that the

submission of their bids



I
Bids will be opened in the presence of the bidders' representatives who choose to attend at the address below:

Late bids shall not be accepted,

The SEC reserves the right to accept or reject any bid, to annul the bidding process, and to reject all bids a
any time prior to contract award, without thereby incurring any liability to the affected bidder or bidders. I
For further information, please refer to: i

I
i

SECBACSecretariat
Human Resource and Administrative Department
4" Floor, SECBuilding,
EDSA,Greenhills, Mandaiuyong City
Telefax. no.: (632) 5845330
Electronic mail: bacsecretarjat@sec.gov.ph
Website Address: sec.gov.ph.

~
JOSE P. AQUINO
Chairman, Bids and Awards Committee

I

mailto:bacsecretarjat@sec.gov.ph

	00000001
	00000002

